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Clause Number

52.202-1
52.203-3

52.203-6

52.203-7

52.203-12

52.203-13

52.203-17

52.203-19

52.204-9

52.204-10

52.204-13

52.204-21

52.204-23

52.204-25

52.209-6

52.211-15

52.212-4

52.212-5

52.216-7
52.219-8
52.222-1
52.222-3

52.222-19

52.222-21
52.222-26
52.222-35
52.222-36

(NOV 2013)
(APR 1984)

(SEP 2006)

(MAY 2014)
(OCT 2010)
(OCT 2015)

(APR 2014)

(JAN 2017)

(JAN 2011)

(OCT 2018)
(OCT 2018)

(JUN 2016)

(JUL 2018)

(AUG 2019)

(OCT 2015)

(APR 2008)

(OCT 2018)

(JUL 2020)

(AUG 2018)
(OCT 2018)
(FEB 1997)
(JUN 2003)

(OCT 2019)

(APR 2015)
(SEP 2016)
(OCT 2015)
(JUL 2014)

Title

Definitions

Gratuities

Restrictions On Subcontractor Sales To The
Government

Anti-Kickback Procedures

Limitation On Payments To Influence Certain Federal
Transactions

Contractor Code of Business Ethics & Conduct
Contractor Employee Whistleblower Rights and
Requirement To Inform Employees of Whistleblower
Rights

Prohibition of Requiring Certain Internal
Confidentiality Agreements or Statements

Personal Identity Verification of Contractor Personnel
Reporting Executive Compensation and FirstTier
Subcontract Awards

System for Award Management Maintenance

Basic Safeguarding of Covered Contractor Information
Systems

Prohibition on Contracting for Hardware, Software,
and Services Developed or Provided by Kaspersky Lab
and Other Covered Entities

Prohibition on Contracting for Certain
Telecommunications and Video Surveillance Services
or Equipment

Protecting the Government's Interest When
Subcontracting With Contractors Debarred,
Suspended, or Proposed for Debarment

Defense Priority and Allocation Requirements

Contract Terms and Conditions — Commercial Items
Contract Terms and Conditions Required to
Implement Statues or Executive Orders — Commercial
ltems

Allowable Cost And Payment

Utilization of Small Business Concerns

Notice to the Government of Labor Disputes
Convict Labor

Child Labor-Cooperation with Authorities and
Remedies

Prohibition of Segregated Facilities

Equal Opportunity

Equal Opportunity for Veterans

Equal Opportunity for Workers with Disabilities



52.222-37

52.222-40

52.222-50
52.223-6

52.223-11

52.223-18

52.223-20
52.223-21
52.225-13
52.227-1

52.227-2

52.230-6

52.232-18
52.232-20
52.232-22
52.232-23

52.232-40

52.233-4
52.242-15
52.242-15-|
52.244-5
52.244-6
52.245-1
52.245-9
52.246-2-|
52.246-26
52.248-1

52.249-2

52.249-6

252.203-7001

252.203-7002

252.203-7003
252.203-7004
252.204-7000
252.204-7003
252.204-7005

252-204-7009

(FEB 2016)
(DEC 2010)

(JAN 2019)
(MAY 2001)

(JUN 2016)

(AUG 2011)

(JUN 2016)
(JUN 2016)
(JUN 2008)
(DEC 2007)

(DEC 2007)

(JUN 2010)
(APR 1984)
(APR 1984)
(APR 1984)
(MAY 2014)

(DEC 2013)

(OCT 2004)
(AUG 1989)
(APR 1984)
(DEC 1996)
(AUG 2019)
(JAN 2017)

(APR 2012)
(JUL 1985)

(DEC 2019)
(OCT 2010)

(APR 2012)
(MAY 2004)

(DEC 2008)

(SEP 2013)

(DEC 2012)
(OCT 2016)
(OCT 2016)
(APR 1992)
(NOV 2001)

(OCT 2016)

Employment Reports on Veterans

Notification of Employee Rights Under the National
Labor Relations Act

Combating Trafficking in Persons

Drug-Free Workplace

Ozone-Depleting Substances and High Global
Warming Potential Hydrofluocarbons
Encouraging Contractor Policies To Ban Text
Messaging While Driving

Aerosols

Foams

Restrictions on Certain Foreign Purchases
Authorization and Consent

Notice and Assistance Regarding Patent and Copyright
Infringement

Administration of Cost Accounting Standards
Availability of Funds

Limitation of Cost

Limitation of Funds

Assignment of Claims

Providing Accelerated Payments to Small Business
Subcontractors

Applicable Law for Breach of Purchase Order Claim
Stop-Work Order

Stop-Work Order Alternate |

Competition in Subcontracting

Subcontracts for Commercial ltems

Government Property

Use and Charges

Inspection of Supplies Fixed Price Alternate |
Reporting Nonconforming Items

Value Engineering

Termination for Convenience Of The Government
(Fixed Price)

Termination (Cost Reimbursement)

Prohibition on Persons Convicted of Fraud or Other
Defense-Purchase Order-Related Felonies
Requirement to Inform Employees of Whistleblower
Rights

Agency Office of the Inspector General

Display of Hotline Posters

Disclosure of Information

Control of Government Personnel Work Product
Oral Attestation of Security Responsibilities
Limitations on the Use or Disclosure of ThirdParty
Contractor Reported Cyber Incident Information



252-204-7012

252.204-7014

252.204-7015

252.204-7018

252.209-7004

252.223-7004

252.223-7008

252.225-7001

252.225-7002

252.225-7004

252.225-7007

252.225-7009
252.225-7013
252.225-7025
252.225-7038
252.225-7048

252.227-7007

252.227-7015

252.227-7019

252.227-7037

252.231-7000
252.243-7001
252.244-7000
252.246-7001

252.246-7001-

252.246-7003
252.246-7007

252.246-7008
252.247-7024

252.249-7002

52.234-1

(DEC 2019)

(MAY 2016)

(MAY 2016)

(DEC 2019)

(MAY 2019)
(SEP 1988)
(JUN 2013)
(DEC 2017)
(DEC 2017)

(MAY 2019)

(DEC 2018)

(DEC 2019)
(MAY 2016)
(DEC 2009)
(DEC 2018)
(JUN 2013)

(DEC 2018)

(FEB 2014)

(SEP 2016)

(SEP 2016)

(DEC 1991)
(DEC 1991)
(JUN 2013)
(MAR 2014)
(MAR 2014)
(JUN 2013)

(AUG 2016)

(MAY 2018)
(MAR 2000)

(MAY 2019)

(SEP 2016)

Safeguarding Covered Defense Information and Cyber
Incident Reporting

Limitations on the Use or Disclosure of Information by
Litigation

Notice of Authorized Disclosure of Information for
Litigation Support

Prohibition on the Acquisition of Covered Defense
Telecommunications Equipment or Services

Subcontracting with Firms that are Owned or
Controlled by the Government of a Terrorist Country
Drug Free Work Force

Prohibition of Hexavalent Chromium

Buy American Act and Balance of Payments Program--
Basic

Qualifying Country Sources as Subcontractors

Report of Purchase Order Performance Outside the
United States and Canada-Submission after Award
Restriction on Acquisition of Certain Articles
Containing Specialty Metals

Duty-Free Entry--Basic

Restriction on Acquisition of Forgings

Restriction of Acquisition of Air Circuit Breakers
Export Controlled Items

License Term — Running Royalty

Prohibition on Acquisition of United States Munitions
List Items from Communist Chinese Military
Companies

Technical Data-Commercial Items

Validation of Asserted Restrictions-Computer
Software

Validation of Restrictive Markings on Technical Data
Supplemental Cost Principles

Pricing of Contract Modifications

Subcontracts for Commercial ltems

Warranty of Data

Alt | Warranty of Data Alternate |

Notification of Potential Safety Issues

Contractor Counterfeit Electronic Part Detection And
Avoidance System

Sources of Electronic Parts

Notification of Transportation Of Supplies By Sea
Notification of Anticipated Program Termination or
Reduction

INDUSTRIAL RESOURCES DEVELOPED UNDER TITLE 111,
DEFENSE PRODUCTION ACT



52.246-11

252.239-7016

C-211-HO08

C-211-HO16

C-211-HO017

C-222-H002

C-223-H003

C-227-H008

C-227-H009

C-227-H010

C-227-H011

C-233-H002-I1

C-233-H003

C-243-H001

C-243-H002

C-246-H001

C-247-H001

E-246-H020

H-246-H001

(DEC 2014)

(DEC 1991)

(OCT 2018)
(OCT 2018)

(DEC 2018)

(OCT 2018)
(MAR 2019)

(DEC 2018)

(JAN 2019)

(JAN 2019)

(MAR 2019)

(JUL 2019)

(OCT 2018)

(OCT 2018)

(MAY 2019)

(OCT 2018)
(DEC 2018)
(OCT 2018)

(DEC 2018)

HIGHER-LEVEL CONTRACT QUALITY REQUIREMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS SECURITY EQUIPMENT,
DEVICES, TECHNIQUES, AND SERVICES
QUALIFICATION OF CONTRACTOR NON-DESTRUCTIVE
TESTING (NDT) PERSONNEL (NAVSEA)
SPECIFICATIONS AND STANDARDS (NAVSEA)
UPDATING SPECIFICATIONS AND STANDARDS
(NAVSEA)

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR SAFETY AND HEALTH
STANDARDS FOR SHIPBUILDING (NAVSEA)
EXCLUSION OF MERCURY (NAVSEA)
GOVERNMENT-INDUSTRY DATA EXCHANGE
PROGRAM (NAVSEA)

ACCESS TO PROPRIETARY DATA OR COMPUTER
SOFTWARE (NAVSEA)

COMPUTER SOFTWARE AND COMPUTER DATA BASES
DELIVERED TO OR RECEIVED FROM THE
GOVERNMENT (NAVSEA)

LOGISTICS SUPPORT REQUIREMENT (NAVSEA)
DOCUMENTATION OF REQUESTS FOR EQUITABLE
ADJUSTMENT--ALTERNATE | (NAVSEA)

EQUITABLE ADJUSTMENTS: WAIVER AND RELEASE OF
CLAIMS

CONTRACTOR PROBLEM IDENTIFICATION REPORTS
(NAVSEA)

CONTRACTOR PROBLEM IDENTIFICATION REPORTS
(NAVSEA)

EXTENSION OF COMMERICAL WARRANTY (NAVSEA)
PERMITS AND RESPONSIBILITIES (NAVSEA)
QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS
(NAVSEA)

CALIBRATION SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS (NAVSEA)



