PO 574942		—
Clause Number	(NOV 2012)	Title Definitions
52.202-1 52.203-3	(NOV 2013)	Gratuities
52.203-3	(APR 1984)	Restrictions On Subcontractor Sales To The
52.203-6	(SEP 2006)	Government
52.203-7	(MAY 2014)	Anti-Kickback Procedures
52.203-12	(OCT 2010)	Limitation On Payments To Influence Certain Federal Transactions
52.203-13	(OCT 2015)	Contractor Code of Business Ethics & Conduct
52.203-17	(APR 2014)	Contractor Employee Whistleblower Rights and Requirement To Inform Employees of Whistleblower Rights
52.203-19	(JAN 2017)	Prohibition of Requiring Certain Internal
32.203-19	(JAN 2017)	Confidentiality Agreements or Statements
52.204-9	(JAN 2011)	Personal Identity Verification of Contractor Personnel
52.204-10	(OCT 2018)	Reporting Executive Compensation and FirstTier
52.204-13	(OCT 2018)	Subcontract Awards System for Award Management Maintenance
		Basic Safeguarding of Covered Contractor Information
52.204-21	(JUN 2016)	Systems
52.204-23	(JUL 2018)	Prohibition on Contracting for Hardware, Software, and Services Developed or Provided by Kaspersky Lab and Other Covered Entities
		Prohibition on Contracting for Certain
52.204-25	(AUG 2019)	Telecommunications and Video Surveillance Services
		or Equipment Protecting the Government's Interest When
52.209-6	(OCT 2015)	Subcontracting With Contractors Debarred,
	(00. =0=0)	Suspended, or Proposed for Debarment
52.211-15	(APR 2008)	Defense Priority and Allocation Requirements
52.212-4	(OCT 2018)	Contract Terms and Conditions – Commercial Items
		Contract Terms and Conditions Required to
52.212-5	(JUL 2020)	Implement Statues or Executive Orders – Commercial Items
52.216-7	(AUG 2018)	Allowable Cost And Payment
52.219-8	(OCT 2018)	Utilization of Small Business Concerns
52.222-1	(FEB 1997)	Notice to the Government of Labor Disputes
52.222-3	(JUN 2003)	Convict Labor
52.222-19	(OCT 2019)	Child Labor-Cooperation with Authorities and Remedies
52.222-21	(APR 2015)	Prohibition of Segregated Facilities
52.222-26	(SEP 2016)	Equal Opportunity
52.222-35	(OCT 2015)	Equal Opportunity for Veterans
52.222-36	(JUL 2014)	Equal Opportunity for Workers with Disabilities

52.222-37	(FEB 2016)	Employment Reports on Veterans
52.222-40	(DEC 2010)	Notification of Employee Rights Under the National
F2 222 F0		Labor Relations Act
52.222-50	(JAN 2019)	Combating Trafficking in Persons
52.223-6	(MAY 2001)	Drug-Free Workplace
52.223-11	(JUN 2016)	Ozone-Depleting Substances and High Global
		Warming Potential Hydrofluocarbons
52.223-18	(AUG 2011)	Encouraging Contractor Policies To Ban Text Messaging While Driving
52.223-20	(JUN 2016)	Aerosols
52.223-21	(JUN 2016)	Foams
52.225-13	(JUN 2008)	Restrictions on Certain Foreign Purchases
	· · · · · ·	Authorization and Consent
52.227-1	(DEC 2007)	
52.227-2	(DEC 2007)	Notice and Assistance Regarding Patent and Copyright Infringement
52.230-6	(JUN 2010)	Administration of Cost Accounting Standards
52.232-18	(APR 1984)	Availability of Funds
52.232-20	(APR 1984)	Limitation of Cost
52.232-22	(APR 1984)	Limitation of Funds
52.232-23	(MAY 2014)	Assignment of Claims
F2 222 40	(550,0040)	Providing Accelerated Payments to Small Business
52.232-40	(DEC 2013)	Subcontractors
52.233-4	(OCT 2004)	Applicable Law for Breach of Purchase Order Claim
52.242-15	(AUG 1989)	Stop-Work Order
52.242-15-I	(APR 1984)	Stop-Work Order Alternate I
52.244-5	(DEC 1996)	Competition in Subcontracting
52.244-6	(AUG 2019)	Subcontracts for Commercial Items
52.245-1	(JAN 2017)	Government Property
52.245-9	(APR 2012)	Use and Charges
52.246-2-I	(JUL 1985)	Inspection of Supplies Fixed Price Alternate I
52.246-26	(DEC 2019)	Reporting Nonconforming Items
52.248-1	(OCT 2010)	Value Engineering
	(4.55.0040)	Termination for Convenience Of The Government
52.249-2	(APR 2012)	(Fixed Price)
52.249-6	(MAY 2004)	Termination (Cost Reimbursement)
252.203-7001	(DEC 2008)	Prohibition on Persons Convicted of Fraud or Other
		Defense-Purchase Order-Related Felonies
252 202 7222	(SEP 2013)	Requirement to Inform Employees of Whistleblower
252.203-7002		Rights
252.203-7003	(DEC 2012)	Agency Office of the Inspector General
252.203-7004	(OCT 2016)	Display of Hotline Posters
252.204-7000	(OCT 2016)	Disclosure of Information
252.204-7003	(APR 1992)	Control of Government Personnel Work Product
252.204-7005	(NOV 2001)	Oral Attestation of Security Responsibilities
	(OCT 2016)	Limitations on the Use or Disclosure of ThirdParty
252-204-7009	(OCT 2016)	Contractor Reported Cyber Incident Information

252-204-7012	(DEC 2019)	Safeguarding Covered Defense Information and Cyber Incident Reporting
252.204-7014	(MAY 2016)	Limitations on the Use or Disclosure of Information by Litigation
252.204-7015	(MAY 2016)	Notice of Authorized Disclosure of Information for
	,	Litigation Support
252.204-7018	(DEC 2019)	Prohibition on the Acquisition of Covered Defense Telecommunications Equipment or Services
252.209-7004	(MAY 2019)	Subcontracting with Firms that are Owned or
		Controlled by the Government of a Terrorist Country
252.223-7004	(SEP 1988)	Drug Free Work Force
252.223-7008	(JUN 2013)	Prohibition of Hexavalent Chromium
252.225-7001	(DEC 2017)	Buy American Act and Balance of Payments Program
232.223-7001	(DEC 2017)	Basic
252.225-7002	(DEC 2017)	Qualifying Country Sources as Subcontractors
252.225-7004	(MAY 2019)	Report of Purchase Order Performance Outside the
	(United States and Canada-Submission after Award
252.225-7007	(DEC 2018)	Restriction on Acquisition of Certain Articles
252 225 7000	(DEC 2010)	Containing Specialty Metals
252.225-7009	(DEC 2019)	Duty-Free EntryBasic
252.225-7013	(MAY 2016)	Restriction on Acquisition of Forgings
252.225-7025	(DEC 2009)	Restriction of Acquisition of Air Circuit Breakers
252.225-7038	(DEC 2018)	Export Controlled Items
252.225-7048	(JUN 2013)	License Term – Running Royalty
		Prohibition on Acquisition of United States Munitions
252.227-7007	(DEC 2018)	List Items from Communist Chinese Military
252 227 7015	(FFD 2014)	Companies Technical Data-Commercial Items
252.227-7015	(FEB 2014)	Validation of Asserted Restrictions-Computer
252.227-7019	(SEP 2016)	Software
		Software
252.227-7037	(SEP 2016)	Validation of Restrictive Markings on Technical Data
252.231-7000	(DEC 1991)	Supplemental Cost Principles
252.243-7001	(DEC 1991)	Pricing of Contract Modifications
252.244-7000	(JUN 2013)	Subcontracts for Commercial Items
252.246-7001	(MAR 2014)	Warranty of Data
252.246-7001-I	(MAR 2014)	Alt I Warranty of Data Alternate I
252.246-7001-1	(JUN 2013)	Notification of Potential Safety Issues
232.240-7003	(1014 2013)	Contractor Counterfeit Electronic Part Detection And
252.246-7007	(AUG 2016)	Avoidance System
252.246-7008	(MAY 2018)	Sources of Electronic Parts
252.247-7024	(MAR 2000)	Notification of Transportation Of Supplies By Sea
252.249-7002	(MAY 2019)	Notification of Anticipated Program Termination or Reduction
52.234-1	(SEP 2016)	INDUSTRIAL RESOURCES DEVELOPED UNDER TITLE III, DEFENSE PRODUCTION ACT

52.246-11	(DEC 2014)	HIGHER-LEVEL CONTRACT QUALITY REQUIREMENT
252.239-7016	(DEC 1991)	TELECOMMUNICATIONS SECURITY EQUIPMENT, DEVICES, TECHNIQUES, AND SERVICES
C-211-H008	(OCT 2018)	QUALIFICATION OF CONTRACTOR NON-DESTRUCTIVE TESTING (NDT) PERSONNEL (NAVSEA)
C-211-H016	(OCT 2018)	SPECIFICATIONS AND STANDARDS (NAVSEA)
C-211-H017	(DEC 2018)	UPDATING SPECIFICATIONS AND STANDARDS (NAVSEA)
C-222-H002	(OCT 2018)	DEPARTMENT OF LABOR SAFETY AND HEALTH STANDARDS FOR SHIPBUILDING (NAVSEA)
C-223-H003	(MAR 2019)	EXCLUSION OF MERCURY (NAVSEA)
C-227-H008	(DEC 2018)	GOVERNMENT-INDUSTRY DATA EXCHANGE PROGRAM (NAVSEA)
C-227-H009	(JAN 2019)	ACCESS TO PROPRIETARY DATA OR COMPUTER SOFTWARE (NAVSEA)
C-227-H010	(JAN 2019)	COMPUTER SOFTWARE AND COMPUTER DATA BASES DELIVERED TO OR RECEIVED FROM THE GOVERNMENT (NAVSEA)
C-227-H011	(MAR 2019)	LOGISTICS SUPPORT REQUIREMENT (NAVSEA)
C-233-H002-I	(JUL 2019)	DOCUMENTATION OF REQUESTS FOR EQUITABLE ADJUSTMENTALTERNATE I (NAVSEA)
C-233-H003	(OCT 2018)	EQUITABLE ADJUSTMENTS: WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS
C-243-H001	(OCT 2018)	CONTRACTOR PROBLEM IDENTIFICATION REPORTS (NAVSEA)
C-243-H002	(MAY 2019)	CONTRACTOR PROBLEM IDENTIFICATION REPORTS (NAVSEA)
C-246-H001	(OCT 2018)	EXTENSION OF COMMERICAL WARRANTY (NAVSEA)
C-247-H001	(DEC 2018)	PERMITS AND RESPONSIBILITIES (NAVSEA)
E-246-H020	(OCT 2018)	QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS (NAVSEA)
H-246-H001	(DEC 2018)	CALIBRATION SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS (NAVSEA)